



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17766/2025**

SUDEEPTO DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija

versus

SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv and Mr.

Ankit Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

CM APPL. 2815/2026

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
4. In view of the urgency involved, list the petition for hearing on 29.01.2026.
5. The next date of hearing i.e. 13.02.2026 stands cancelled.
6. The application is disposed of in aforesaid terms.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 16, 2026 / (MS)