



\$~51

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17766/2025

SUDEEPTO DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija, Ms. Sowjhanya
Shankaran, Mr. Akash Sachan, Ms. Anuka
Bachawat, Ms. Charu Sinha, Adv.

versus

SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. and
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

List on 17.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026 / (MS)