



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17766/2025**
SUDEEPTO DASPetitioner
Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija, Ms. Sowjanya
Shankaran, Mr. Akash Sachan, Ms. Anuka
Bachawat and Ms. Charu Sinha, Advs.
versus
SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITYRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

CM APPL. 14426/2026

1. This is an application filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 seeking the following prayers:

“i. a. Direct the Respondent University to permit the Petitioner to reside in the University hostel, as was the position prior to the impugned expulsion order dated 15.07.2025;

b. Direct the Respondent University to fully implement the Order dated 17.02.2026 passed by this Hon’ble Court in letter and spirit; ...”

2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice to the respondent through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 28.04.2026, i.e. date already fixed.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 10, 2026/AS