



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010929332025

+ **W.P.(C) 17766/2025**

SUDEEPTO DAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Satija, Mr. Sowjhanya
Shankaran, Mr. Charu Sinha, Mr. Anuka
Bachawat, Mr. Akash Sachan, Mr. Akanksha Bisht
and Mr. Raghav Gupta, Advs.

versus

SOUTH ASIAN UNIVERSITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep
Saha, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Abhinav Verma
Mr. Avneesh Arputham and Mr. Bhaskar Sati,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

05.08.2026

%

List on 11.09.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/NR